R-639-2016

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by

Accepted by

(Proj. Engr.) Date 9/23} [ Q

7
W (Contractor) Date Q/ Z 3/ / \é

Approved by

(Director) Date

Approved by

Approved by

(Commissioner) Date

(Mayor or CAO) Date

iginal: R-788-2015
ontract # 288-2015
Date: September 23, 2016 5
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY ==
. Picadome Golf Course Sinkhole Retrofit and
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project. St e toration
Page 1 of 2 ey =
Location: Lexington Ky o
To (Contractor): Environmental Remediation Contractor Contract No.
Original Contract Amt. $378,871.50 = i
Cumulative Amount of i
Previous Change Orders $0.00 a8 &
Percent Change - Previous ~ Eiiiiiciisiaaa i i
Change Orders e = B 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior S
to this Change Order $378,871.50
Change Order No. 1 St
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ltem | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price %
No. in completion date, etc. P se in contract prt i s
1{Quantity Balance -$10,121.24f
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase -$10,121.24
Net Amount of this Change Order ($10,121.24) S v
New Contract Amount Including this Change S =
Order $368,750.26 i
Percent Change - This Change Order 2.67%
Percent Change - All Change Orders -2.67%

£
g -Sl‘.ii



Percent Change - All Change Orders

Date: September 23, 2016
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY -
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Picadome Golf Course Sinkhole Retrofit and Steam
Page 1 of 2
Location: Lexington Ky
To (Contractor): Environmental Remediation Contractor Contract No.
Original Contract Amt. $378,871.50
Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders___|>00C
Percent Change - Pravious
Change Orders 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $378,871.80
Change Order No. 1
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
',t:: Description of ci:\‘a:og'::;gz::t‘i;;et: :;\:pnces, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
1|Quantity Balance -$10,121.24
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase -$10,121.24
Net Amount of this Change Order ($10,121.24)
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $368,750.26
Percent Change - This Change Order -2.87%
-2.67%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

(Proj. Engr.) Date q"zz "'/é

Recommend \'“W
Accepted _/\%\/ (Contractor) Date q/ 2 S/ / Q
Fou g
Approved by, 69% { /}0 / U{/x/ (Director) Date_7. 29-/¢
Approved by (Commissioner) Date q - Zq -16
Approved by {(Mayor or CAO) Date;l/l’&_/& g 20((0

U \YJ



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Picadome Water Quality Improvements

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |coNTRACT NO.

CHANGE ORDER: #1

-—

Necessity for change: Reducation in balance for quantity adjustment

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes_X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: No

Effect on contract compl tiorj dat
)(W“M 21-Oct 201
J

: No
Wlayor Date




