MAYOR JIM GRAY H\ LEX'NGTON IRENE GOODING

DIRECTOR
GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS

TO: JIM GRAY, MAYOR
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
FROM: IRENE GOODING, DIRECTOR

DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS
DATE: September 28, 2016

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 (FINAL) with Environmental Remediation Contractor for
Picadome Golf Course Sinkhole Retrofit and Stream Restoration

Request:

Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 (FINAL) with Environmental Remediation
Contractor for Picadome Golf Course Sinkhole Retrofit and Stream Restoration, decreasing the
contract in the amount of $§10,1321.24 for a new total of $368,750.26.

Purpose of Request:

On December 8, 2015 (Resolution 789-2015), Council approved award of contract to Environmental
Remediation Contractor in the amount of $378,871.50 for Picadome Golf Course Sinkhole Retrofit and
Stream Restoration (Bid No. 162-2015).

Change Order No. 1 (FINAL), decreasing the contract amount by $10,121.24, provides for final
increases and decreases 1n material and labor quantities.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
Cost in this Fiscal Year is a decrease in the amount of $10,121.24. No additional costs in future budget

years are anticipated.

Are the funds budgeted? Encumbrance will be subtracted from the following account:

FUND | DEPTID | SECT | ACCT PROJECT ACTIVITY BUD REF
3170 303204 3321 92211 WOLFRUN_2014 FED _GRANT | 2014
File Number:

Director/Commissioner: Plucger/Hoskins-Squier

> S

[ 4
~ . —
Irene Gooding, Director

200 East Main St Lexington, KY 40507 / 858 258 3070 Phone / 858 258 3081 Fax / lexingtonky gov

[AWPSNHCD\GRANTS\FEDERALVUS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCYAWOLF RUN\PICADOME GOLF COURSEV 7-000.doc



